
SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—December 13, 2018 

7:00 PM 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 
agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
 

4. Bills Payable – Periods 11/17/18 – 12/7/18  
5. Approval of the Minutes –November 20, 2018  
 
6. New Business 

A. MOTIONS 
1. CONDITIONAL USE HEARING – Jehovah’s Witness Kingdom Hall  
2. Public Comment on & Motion to Approve the 2019 Budget 

  B.  ORDINANCES  
1. Ordinance to Set/Reaffirm Tax Rates for the Year 2019 and Approve Budget 

Appropriations 
 
 C.  RESOLUTIONS 

1.  Resolution to Increase the Water & Sewer Billing Rates eff 01/01/19 
2.  Resolution to Increase the Refuse Billing Rate to $68.00 per unit per quarter 

eff 01/01/19 
3. Resolution to Set the Police Pension Contribution for the Year 2019 

D.  MOTIONS (continued) 
3.  Motion to Approve Payment #1 to John G. Membrino Construction, Inc. for 

Lindberg Park Phase 3 Contracted Work in the amount of $12,600.00  
4.  Motion to Approve Payment #4 to Kobalt Construction for Lindberg Park 

Phase 3 Contracted Work in the amount of $36,225.00 
5.  Motion to Approve Payment #5 to Kobalt Construction for Lindberg Park 

Phase 4 Contracted Work in the amount of $94,290.30 
6. Motion to Approve Change Orders #3 for both Lindberg Park Phase 3 and 

Phase 4 Contracted Work 
 



7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 

   
*Workshop – No items for discussion at this time 
*Executive Session 
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Report dates: 11/17/2018-12/7/2018 Dec 07, 2018  11:34AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Allentown Public Library

Allentown Public Library 11302018 04-200202 Fall 2017/Inst #1 11/30/18 40,779.50 .00

Allentown Public Library 11302018 04-456.305 Fall 2018/Inst #1 11/30/18 40,779.50 .00

Total Allentown Public Library: 81,559.00 .00

American United Life Insurance Co

American United Life Insur 11172018 01-487.158 2018-Dec-life/disability ins coverage 11/17/18 1,778.12 .00

American United Life Insur 11172018 06-487.158 2018-Dec-life/disability ins coverage 11/17/18 219.41 .00

American United Life Insur 11172018 08-487.158 2018-Dec-life/disability ins coverage 11/17/18 219.41 .00

American United Life Insur 11172018 10-487.158 2018-Dec-life/disability ins coverage 11/17/18 42.99 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 2,259.93 .00

Amici Jr, Louis

Amici Jr, Louis 12032018 01-430.192 2018 clothing/boot allowance 12/03/18 250.00 .00

Total Amici Jr, Louis: 250.00 .00

Bank of America

Bank of America 11092018 01-401.421 PAPPA Conference Lodging-Wilson 11/09/18 458.70 458.70 11/27/18

Bank of America 11092018 01-409.240 Parts for HVAC system-Police Bldg 11/09/18 259.63 259.63 11/27/18

Total Bank of America: 718.33 718.33

Beck, Charles

Beck, Charles 11132018 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/13/2018 11/13/18 30.00 .00

Total Beck, Charles: 30.00 .00

Berkheimer Associates

Berkheimer Associates 11302018 01-403.453 2018-Nov-LST Comm 11/30/18 2,260.23 .00

Total Berkheimer Associates: 2,260.23 .00

Bethlehem, City of

Bethlehem, City of 11102018 06-448.368 2018-Oct-4 resale customers 11/10/18 374.21 .00

Bethlehem, City of 11102018 06-448.363 2018-Oct-Hydrant rental 11/10/18 880.00 .00

Bethlehem, City of 11132018 08-429.368 3Q2018 Sewer 11/13/18 52,138.07 .00

Bethlehem, City of 11232018 06-448.363 Fountain-8/20/18-11/15/2018 11/23/18 24.75 .00

Total Bethlehem, City of: 53,417.03 .00

Brown, James P.

Brown, James P. 11132018 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/13/2018 11/13/18 25.00 .00

Total Brown, James P.: 25.00 .00

Bummer, Frank

Bummer, Frank 12012018 01-406.172 48 of 60 retirement incentive program 12/01/18 450.00 .00

Total Bummer, Frank: 450.00 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Carlin CPA, Robert T

Carlin CPA, Robert T 11122018 03-411.240 Preparation of 2017 Form 990 11/12/18 1,180.00 .00

Total Carlin CPA, Robert T: 1,180.00 .00

D & A Emergency Equipment Inc

D & A Emergency Equipme 24956 01-410.238 Flashlight-Reavis 11/14/18 115.00 .00

Total D & A Emergency Equipment Inc: 115.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 21115 01-404.310 2017-Nov-Liens-2017 01/01/18 624.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22583 01-404.318 2018-Sept-Samuel M Gentile Minor  
Subdivision

10/04/18 332.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22585 01-404.318 2018-Sept-Emmaus Overlook  
Reservior Demolition

10/04/18 351.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22586 01-404.318 2018-Sept-LVHN-Emergency Dept  
Expansion

10/04/18 182.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 22756 01-404.318 2018-Oct-Didra/Salisbury Township  
lot consolidation

11/05/18 91.00 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 1,580.50 .00

Diefenderfer, Orlando

Diefenderfer, Orlando 59045 01-401.375 Updated names on phone system-
Police bldg

11/16/18 124.33 .00

Total Diefenderfer, Orlando: 124.33 .00

Dispatch Answering Service

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B133 06-448.320 610-782-5025-Dec 2018 11/30/18 19.95 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B133 01-430.320 610-782-5572-Dec 2018 11/30/18 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B133 01-401.320 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-Dec  
2018

11/30/18 269.00 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 303.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV381753 01-430.240 antifreeze 11/20/18 17.97 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV382588 01-437.251 #14-Sealed Beams 11/21/18 8.35 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV385998 01-437.251 #15-brake pads 12/03/18 70.49 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 96.81 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 12062018 01-465.500 2018 Incentive Program-2nd pymt-
PO#24957

12/06/18 9,000.00 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 12062018 03-411.240 Pens/file folders/copy paper/certificate  
paper

12/06/18 414.61 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 12062018 03-411.240 Ipad brackets/Otter box 12/06/18 92.68 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 12062018 03-411.260 Cut-off saw/generators 12/06/18 2,704.89 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 12062018 03-411.374 Fuel mix/#20-41 Lights 12/06/18 158.02 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 12062018 03-411.374 #20-52-bracket 12/06/18 92.68 .00

Total Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.: 12,462.88 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 73555 01-410.260 Portable radio-Casey 11/15/18 643.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 73630 01-410.375 #207-Charge guard 11/14/18 165.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 73649 01-437.375 #22-Flashlight battery 11/16/18 27.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 73658 01-410.241 #215-Antenna 11/19/18 14.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 73677 01-410.375 Reprogrammed 2 radios 11/21/18 30.00 .00
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Total Ecco Communications LLC: 879.00 .00

Emmaus, Borough of

Emmaus, Borough of 3418 08-429.532 3Q2018 sewer 11/20/18 4,027.07 .00

Total Emmaus, Borough of: 4,027.07 .00

FBI/LEEDA

FBI/LEEDA 300019360 01-410.420 2019 Membership-Sabo 11/07/18 50.00 .00

FBI/LEEDA 300019361 01-410.420 2019 Membership-Patten 11/07/18 50.00 .00

FBI/LEEDA 300019362 01-410.420 2019 Membership-Stiles 11/07/18 50.00 .00

FBI/LEEDA 300019385 01-410.420 2019 Membership-Soberick 11/07/18 50.00 .00

Total FBI/LEEDA: 200.00 .00

Freyling, Janet

Freyling, Janet 12072018 01-406.171 2018 Health Reimb. 12/07/18 150.00 .00

Total Freyling, Janet: 150.00 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Svcs

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23749698 01-407.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Dec 2018

11/20/18 335.04 335.04 11/27/18

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23749698 06-448.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Dec 2018

11/20/18 167.52 167.52 11/27/18

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23749698 08-429.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Dec 2018

11/20/18 167.52 167.52 11/27/18

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23749698 10-407.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Dec 2018

11/20/18 167.52 167.52 11/27/18

Total GreatAmerica Financial Svcs: 837.60 837.60

Hach Company

Hach Company 11222961 06-448.240 Chlorine reagent 11/14/18 125.10 .00

Total Hach Company: 125.10 .00

Hassick, Richard

Hassick, Richard 11132018 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/13/2018 11/13/18 25.00 .00

Total Hassick, Richard: 25.00 .00

Hercik Jr, Robert F.

Hercik Jr, Robert F. 12052018 01-430.192 2018 Boot/Cloth Allowance 12/05/18 247.02 .00

Total Hercik Jr, Robert F.: 247.02 .00

Industrial Communications Co.

Industrial Communications  44529 01-410.375 Program radios 11/19/18 2,730.00 .00

Total Industrial Communications Co.: 2,730.00 .00

Kessler Freedman Inc.

Kessler Freedman Inc. 12012018 01-401.312 Nov 2018-Website updates 12/01/18 140.00 .00

Total Kessler Freedman Inc.: 140.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 161192 01-408.318 2018-Aug & Sept-Weil St Subdivision 10/11/18 158.25 .00
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Keystone Consulting Engin 161193 01-408.318 2018-July-Sept-Emmaus Reservoir  
Grading Plan

10/11/18 633.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161194 01-408.318 2018-Sept-LVHN ED Expansion 10/11/18 2,258.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161566 06-448.615 2018-Oct-Paxford Rd Water Main  
Replacement Project

11/14/18 2,141.90 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161567 06-448.616 2018-Oct-Maumee Ave Water Main  
Replacement project

11/14/18 2,130.53 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161568 08-429.604 2018-Oct-Riverside Dr & Pump  
Station Generator Replacement

11/14/18 3,243.54 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161569 06-448.600 2018-Oct-Montgomery St Water Main  
Replacement-Patomic to Tweed St

11/14/18 2,049.39 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161571 08-429.313 2018-Oct-General Engineering-Sewer  
Matters

11/14/18 888.64 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161572 06-448.313 2018-Oct-General Engineering-Water  
Matters

11/14/18 763.88 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161573 08-429.372 2018-Oct-I&I Removal Program 11/14/18 1,530.52 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161574 08-429.607 2018-Oct-Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining  
Project 2018

11/14/18 9,181.78 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 161582 01-404.318 2018-Oct-3141 Lincoln Ave Lot line  
Adjustment

11/14/18 527.50 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 25,507.18 .00

Kijak, Mark

Kijak, Mark 11132018 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/13/18 11/13/18 25.00 .00

Total Kijak, Mark: 25.00 .00

King, Gail

King, Gail 12012018 01-406.172 33 of 60 retirement incentive program 12/01/18 450.00 .00

Total King, Gail: 450.00 .00

Klocek, Jessica

Klocek, Jessica 11132018 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/13/18 11/13/18 25.00 .00

Total Klocek, Jessica: 25.00 .00

Knox Company, The

Knox Company, The 1535543 01-411.240 Knox box Decoder 11/05/18 90.00 .00

Total Knox Company, The: 90.00 .00

Lawson Products

Lawson Products 9306279833 01-430.240 Circuit breaker/coupler/nipple/mini  
bulbs/nitrile gloves/hex cap screws

11/15/18 250.98 .00

Total Lawson Products: 250.98 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 5266 06-448.367 2018-3rd quarter reconciliation-water 11/27/18 93,469.99 .00

Lehigh County Authority 5267 06-448.367 2018-Oct water 11/27/18 81,266.69 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 174,736.68 .00

Lehigh County Law Department

Lehigh County Law Depart 12032018 01-400.240 File Ord: #12-2018-620 Tax  
Rate/Budget 2019

12/03/18 20.00 20.00 12/04/18

Total Lehigh County Law Department: 20.00 20.00

Luby, Joseph

Luby, Joseph 12012018 01-406.172 48 of 60 retirement incentive program 12/01/18 450.00 .00
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Total Luby, Joseph: 450.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technologies

LYNX Computer Technolo 575847 01-407.319 Office 365 subscription 11/21/18 7.98 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 575847 06-448.319 Office 365 subscription 11/21/18 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 575847 08-429.319 Office 365 subscription 11/21/18 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 575847 10-407.319 Office 365 subscription 11/21/18 4.00 .00

Total LYNX Computer Technologies: 19.98 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 11202018 01-430.240 Bolts for snow plows 11/20/18 8.84 .00

Madle's Hardware 189356 03-411.260 Service of generators/saws/small  
engines

09/25/18 61.90 .00

Madle's Hardware 189820 03-411.260 Service of generators/saws/small  
engines

10/23/18 84.87 .00

Madle's Hardware 190442 01-409.240 Outlet strip 12/05/18 22.47 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 178.08 .00

MailFinance

MailFinance N7458875 01-401.375 10/04/2018 thru 1/03/2019 lease 12/02/18 420.00 .00

Total MailFinance: 420.00 .00

Miller Brothers  Garage LLC, J. K.

Miller Brothers  Garage LL 47041 03-411.374 #20-52-Inspection 11/02/18 118.49 .00

Total Miller Brothers  Garage LLC, J. K.: 118.49 .00

Miller, Glenn

Miller, Glenn 11132018 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-11/13/2018 11/13/18 25.00 .00

Total Miller, Glenn: 25.00 .00

MJF Electrical Contracting

MJF Electrical Contracting 11152018 01-451.601 Lindberg Pk Final Rehab Project-Ph 3  
Electrical Contract work thru  
11/15/2018

11/15/18 1,800.00 1,800.00 11/21/18

Total MJF Electrical Contracting: 1,800.00 1,800.00

Morning Call, The

Morning Call, The 11172018 01-401.420 Subscription renewal-acct#20063974  
thru 06/01/2019

11/17/18 342.00 .00

Total Morning Call, The: 342.00 .00

Morton Salt Inc

Morton Salt Inc 5401701298 35-432.245 Bulk ice control 11/16/18 1,322.46 .00

Morton Salt Inc 5401704035 35-432.245 Bulk ice control 11/20/18 3,845.18 .00

Total Morton Salt Inc: 5,167.64 .00

Moyer, Roger J.

Moyer, Roger J. 12012018 01-406.172 33 of 60 retirement incentive program 12/01/18 450.00 .00

Total Moyer, Roger J.: 450.00 .00
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MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 10102018 01-410.238 Badge/citations/pants/alterations-
Rehatchek

10/10/18 103.94 .00

MP Outfitters 28328-5 01-411.238 Boots-Griffin 08/22/18 39.99 .00

MP Outfitters 29053-5 01-410.238 Alterations-Rehatchek 10/03/18 11.98 .00

MP Outfitters 29453-5 01-411.238 Alterations/reflective lettering-Grow 10/25/18 21.99 .00

MP Outfitters 29914-5 01-411.238 pants-Griffin 11/19/18 49.99 .00

MP Outfitters 29993-5 01-410.238 shirts/socks-Frankenfield 11/26/18 103.47 .00

MP Outfitters 30076-5 01-411.240 Headrest organizers for fire inspector  
vehicles

11/29/18 59.98 .00

MP Outfitters 30076-5 01-410.238 Badges 11/29/18 372.00 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 763.34 .00

Mr. John Inc.

Mr. John Inc. 0005485858 01-451.315 Lindberg Park-10/10/18-11/06/2018 11/07/18 133.13 .00

Mr. John Inc. 0005485859 01-451.315 Laubach Park-10/16/18-11/06/2018 11/07/18 98.21 .00

Mr. John Inc. 5485860 01-451.315 Franco Park-10/10/18-11/06/2018 11/07/18 125.00 .00

Total Mr. John Inc.: 356.34 .00

Mueller Co Inc

Mueller Co Inc 3902692 06-448.319 1 yr Maintenance Agreement-Water  
Meter Software-11/22/2018 thru  
11/21/2019

10/30/18 1,560.00 .00

Total Mueller Co Inc: 1,560.00 .00

NAPA Auto Parts-Emmaus

NAPA Auto Parts-Emmaus 2100-497473 01-437.375 Locker Room Vent 11/10/18 15.49 .00

Total NAPA Auto Parts-Emmaus: 15.49 .00

Nicolo, Alessandro

Nicolo, Alessandro 12032018 01-406.171 2018 Health Reimb 12/03/18 150.00 .00

Total Nicolo, Alessandro: 150.00 .00

PA Turnpike Commission

PA Turnpike Commission 00012496151 01-401.421 Toll 11/06/18 40.05 40.05 11/30/18

Total PA Turnpike Commission: 40.05 40.05

Pasco Inc

Pasco Inc 1083 03-411.374 #20-21-Water gauge 11/06/18 100.00 .00

Total Pasco Inc: 100.00 .00

Patten, Ronald C.

Patten, Ronald C. 11232018 01-410.238 Reimb-Boots 11/23/18 70.00 .00

Total Patten, Ronald C.: 70.00 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Services LLC

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5738 03-411.374 #20-21-Pipe fittings for new water  
level gauges/batteries

10/26/18 396.32 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5739 03-411.374 #20-11-LED Cabinet lighting/Deck  
gun/Pump panel pull handles

10/26/18 744.91 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5743 03-411.374 #20-12-foot pedals/strobe light/switch  
pump panel lights

11/03/18 549.59 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5748 03-411.374 #20-12-foot pedals/strobe light/switch
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pump panel lights 11/06/18 1,075.19 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5749 03-411.374 #20-21-Gauges 11/06/18 1,048.07 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5751 03-411.374 #20-21-batteries/gauges 11/08/18 2,477.84 .00

Total PBL fire Apparatus Services LLC: 6,291.92 .00

PenTeleData

PenTeleData B3404870 01-401.320 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -
Nov 2018

11/24/18 124.95 .00

PenTeleData B3409029 03-411.320 Cable-Nov 2018 11/24/18 59.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 184.90 .00

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 11132018 03-411.320 82900-03000 11/13/18 518.63 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 35-433.362 99940-01007 11/20/18 36.34 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 01-451.361 10550-10002 11/20/18 35.89 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 35-433.362 05340-01002 11/20/18 36.27 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 08-429.361 82960-01000 11/20/18 33.33 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 08-429.361 33760-14008 11/20/18 31.46 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 35-433.362 53875-61001 11/20/18 35.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 01-409.361 61089-84001 11/20/18 558.12 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 01-409.361 92051-48008 11/20/18 837.19 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 01-409.361 70730-17005 11/20/18 639.13 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 35-433.362 49130-02001 11/20/18 44.39 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11202018 08-429.361 35530-02004 11/20/18 31.10 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11262018 35-433.362 89989-11003 11/26/18 35.08 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11262018 08-429.361 64170-11008 11/26/18 37.66 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11262018 01-451.361 93760-01007 11/26/18 28.20 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11262018 08-429.361 20380-10009 11/26/18 30.89 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11262018 08-429.361 21780-10003 11/26/18 37.10 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11302018 08-429.361 95425-66011 11/30/18 34.33 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11302018 08-429.361 49200-35001 11/30/18 40.14 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11302018 35-434.361 79000-43000 11/30/18 533.99 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11302018 35-434.361 79200-43006 11/30/18 11,025.24 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11302018 35-433.362 95790-09009 11/30/18 28.40 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11302018 35-433.362 72390-08002 11/30/18 28.40 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11302018 08-429.361 39790-24008 11/30/18 378.98 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 11302018 08-429.361 31590-08002 11/30/18 33.41 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 12032018 01-451.361 62400-52006 12/03/18 13.35 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 12032018 08-429.361 98810-20005 12/03/18 209.17 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 12032018 35-433.362 59610-04003 12/03/18 40.64 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 12032018 06-448.361 59410-04007 12/03/18 32.30 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 12032018 35-433.362 58010-04003 12/03/18 38.70 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 12032018 35-433.362 32810-04003 12/03/18 37.55 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 12032018 35-433.362 97159-57000 12/03/18 42.08 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 12032018 35-433.362 96549-22003 12/03/18 37.57 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 15,561.00 .00

RCN

RCN 072673601-00112 01-410.315 2018-Dec-High Speed Internet 11/15/18 158.00 158.00 11/27/18

Total RCN: 158.00 158.00

Republic Services #282

Republic Services #282 0282-000711209 10-427.300 2018-Nov-service 11/15/18 89,703.92 .00
